
Spécifications du produit

Eaton SPS-2453

Catalog Number: SPS-2453 

Eaton Fire alarm system power supply (SPS), Universal, Power 
Supply, EN54 Systems, 24V/4.5A

La photo est représentative

Spécifications générales

Eaton Fire alarm system power supply 

(SPS)

SPS-2453

3660191602567

300 mm 175 mm

220 mm 0.123 kg

Contact Manufacturer

Product Name Catalog Number

EAN

Product Length/Depth Product Height

Product Width Product Weight

Compliances

https://www.eaton.com/be/fr-fr.html


defaultTaxonomyAttributeLabel

alim sps - european market

AC

27 V

20.4 V

27 V

20.4 V

4.5 A

4.5 A

230 V

230 V

230 V

230 V

Plug-in connection

None

None

Yes

Yes

Ressources

Type

Voltage type of supply voltage

1st Secondary Output Voltage At DC - Max

1st Secondary Output Voltage At DC - Min

2nd Secondary Output Voltage At DC - Max

2nd Secondary Output Voltage At DC - Min

Output current 1 - max

Output current 2 - max

Rated supply voltage at AC 50 Hz - max

Rated supply voltage at AC 50 Hz - min

Rated supply voltage at AC 60 Hz - max

Rated supply voltage at AC 60 Hz - min

Type Of Electric Connection

SIL according to IEC 61508

Performance Level Acc. EN ISO 13849-1

Battery resistor selector (switch)

Remote temperature probe
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50 W

220 mm

17 Ah

40 °C

-5 °C

Wall Mount Possible

Short-Circuit-Proof

Rear

Safety Functions

IP30

EN12101-10  

EN54-4(A2)

Power output

Built-in height

Battery capacity

Operating temperature - max

Operating temperature - min

Mounting Type

Protection, proofing and resistance

Cable entry

Suitable for

Degree of protection

EN Certification Standards

https://www.eaton.com/be/fr-fr.html
https://www.linkedin.com/company/eaton/
https://twitter.com/eatoncorp/
https://facebook.com/eatoncorporation/
https://www.youtube.com/EatonVideos

